



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 361/2025, CM APPL. 82443/2025, CM APPL. 82444/2025, CM APPL. 82445/2025, CM APPL. 82446/2025 & CM APPL. 82447/2025**

UDAY BHAN SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Jha, Mr. Avinash Singh, Ms. Aishwarya Deep Singh and Ms. Aakriti, Advocates.

versus

BABITA SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

24.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. List on 14.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 24, 2025

kd