



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 361/2025**

UDAY BHAN SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant Jha, Advocate

versus

BABITA SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bipul Kumar, Advocate for

respondent No.1

Mr. Mayank Goel, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 82447/2025 (exemption from depositing the amount ordered by the learned Commissioner)

1. Mr. *Jha*, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that 50% award amount, as directed by this Court on the last date of hearing, already stands deposited.

2. In view of the above, the present application is disposed of.

FAO 361/2025 and CM APPL. 82443/2025

1. Mr. *Bipul Kumar*, Advocate, and Mr. *Mayank Goel*, Advocate, enter appearance for respondent No.1 and 2, respectively.

2. Learned counsels for the respondents seek some time to file reply, if any. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List before the Joint Registrar on 28.05.2026, for completion of service of respondent Nos.3 and 4.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2026/na